## SCOTT COUNTY ORDINANCE

AN	ORDINANC	E TO	REPEA	AL CHAI	PTER	28,	OF	THE	SCO'	TT CO	JNTY	CODE	RELAT	TIVE
ТО	EMERGENC	Y MEI	DICAL	SERVI	CES									
ΒE	IT ENACT	ED B	Y THE	BOARD	OF	SUPE	RVIS	SORS	OF :	SCOTT	COUN	JTY,	IOWA:	

SECTION 1.

That Chapter 28 "Emergency Medical Services" of the Scott County Code, be and the same is hereby repealed in its entirety.

SECTION 2. REPEALER

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

## SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its final passage and publication as by law provided.

APPROVED this	day of	, 2024
	Ken Beck, C	hairman
	Scott Count	y Board of Supervisors
ATTESTED BY:		
	Kerri Tompk	ins
	Scott Count	y Auditor

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JANUARY 18, 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SETTING OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE REPEAL OF SCOTT COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 28 – EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby fixes the time and place for a public hearing on the repeal of Scott County Code of Ordinances Chapter 28 Emergency Medical Services for Thursday February 1, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. in the Board Room at the Scott County Administrative Center or virtually as directed by the Board's agenda.
- Section 2. The Scott County Health Director is hereby directed to publish the notice as required by law.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.